TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/17/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Paintball Supply, Inc.		106/17/1999	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Paintball Supply, Inc.	
Street Address:	570 Mantua Boulevard	
City:	Sewell	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885506	DIABLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: MSnyder@volpe-koenig.com, ptomail@volpe-koenig.com,

. LMcGuinness@volpe-koenig.com

Correspondent Name: Michael F. Snyder
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Snyder
Signature:	/Michael F. Snyder/
	TRADEMARK

900021601 REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0710

Date:	03/21/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER - NJ to Del Corp#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER - NJ to Del Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0711 302 576 5858 TO 752#999988882#1 BERRYARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:00 PM 09/01/1999 991365925 - 3056285

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY, INC. (a New Jersey Corporation) INTO NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY INC. (a Delaware Corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

National Paintball Supply, Inc.

New Jersey

National Paintball Supply Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is National Paintball Supply Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of National Paintball Supply Inc., a Delaware corporation, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 675 Route 45, Mantua, NJ 08051.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of National Paintball Supply, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, is 200 shares of Common Stock.

Doc. #210307 v.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0712 IN WITNESS WHEROF, National Paintball Supply, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Eugenio Postorivo, Jr., its President, this 17th day of June 1999.

NATIONAL PAINTBALL SUPPLY INC.

Name: E

Eugenio Postoriv

Title: President

Doc. #210307 v.01

TRADEMARKGF. AT **
REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 03/21/2005